
CAO 649-d 

0220-05356-0002 
0220-05356-0003 

T R A N S M I T T A L 
TO 
The Council 
 
 

DATE 
 

COUNCIL FILE NO. 
16-0358 

 

FROM 
The Mayor 
 

COUNCIL DISTRICT 
All 

 

 
Amendments to Contract No. 129255 with the Los Angeles County Metropolitan 
Transportation Authority and the Los Angeles Police Department to provide law 

enforcement services for the transit system infrastructure, bus, and rail lines  
 
 

Transmitted for your consideration. Pursuant to Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 
10.5(a), the Council has 60 days to act, otherwise the matter will be deemed approved. See the 

attached City Administrative Officer report. 
 
 

_______________________________________ 
MAYOR 

 
MWS:DP: 04220098c 

05/11/2022

(Andre Herndon for)



REPORT FROM 
 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
  
 
Date: CAO File No. 0220-05356-0002 
   0220-05356-0003 

Council File No. 16-0358 
  18-0600-S116 
  18-0600-S135 
Council District: All 

To:  The Council 
  The Mayor 

 
From:  Matthew W. Szabo, City Administrative Officer 
 
Reference: Transmittal from the Board of Police Commissioners dated January 11, 2022 (Third 

Amendment); and Transmittal from the Board of Police Commissioners dated 
March 8, 2022 (Fourth Amendment).  
 

Subject: LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
THIRD AND FOURTH AMENDMENTS TO CONTRACT NO. C-129255 WITH THE 
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT 

  
 
RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
That the Council, subject to the approval of the Mayor: 
 

1. Authorize the Chief of Police, or designee, to execute the Third Amendment to Contract No. 
C-129255 with the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) 
and increase the maximum allowable compensation by $38,628,480 from $390,857,017 to 
$429,485,497 to provide law enforcement services for the LACMTA public transit system;  
 

2. Authorize the Chief of Police, or designee, to execute the Fourth Amendment to Contract 
No. C-129255 with the LACMTA that incorporates language requiring employees to comply 
with an enforced COVID-19 vaccine mandate; and, 
 

3. Authorize the Los Angeles Police Department to prepare Controller instructions for any 
technical adjustments, as necessary, subject to the approval of the City Administrative 
Officer, and authorize the Controller to implement the instructions.   

 
SUMMARY 
 
At its meeting on January 11, 2022, the Board of Police Commissioners (Board) approved a 
proposed Third Amendment to Contract No. C-129255 between the Los Angeles Police 
Department (Department) and the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
(LACMTA). The proposed amendment will increase the maximum allowable compensation by 

dministrative Offic

May 10, 2022



CAO File No. PAGE 
0220-05356-0002  
0220-05356-0003 

2 

 
 

$38,628,480 from $390,857,017 to $429,485,497. On March 8, 2022, the Board approved the 
Fourth Amendment which adds language relative to compliance with the COVID-19 vaccine 
mandate. Under the terms of the Fourth Amendment, the Department shall assign employees 
performing services who are vaccinated with an approved COVID-19 vaccine or have an approved 
religious or medical exemption. The Department will be responsible for managing exemptions, 
weekly testing and oversight of employees, and shall be able to certify compliance upon request 
by the LACMTA. This requirement will be effective on July 1, 2022, and will be subject to an 
extension of the current agreement.   
 
The Department reports that the LACMTA intends to continue services beyond the existing term, 
which is set to expire on June 30, 2022. LACMTA Security Services and Law Enforcement staff 
have discussed a contract value increase for FY 2023 that will be presented before the LACMTA 
Board of Directors in May 2022  
 
On May 3, 2017, the Council authorized the Department to execute a five-year contract with the 
LACMTA to provide law enforcement services for the transit system’s infrastructure, bus, and rail 
lines (C.F. 16-0358).  The term of the proposed agreement began on July 1, 2017 and expires on 
June 30, 2022, with a maximum allowable compensation of $369,330,499. 
 
On June 29, 2018, the Council approved the First Amendment to Contract No. C-129255 that 
modified Section GC-14-A Termination for Convenience clause from six months to 12 months, 
which states that either party may terminate the agreement without cause by written notice sent at 
least 12 months prior to the termination (C.F. 18-0600-S116). This amendment also included 
budgetary adjustments and service enhancements to address understaffing and expanded hours, 
added a full-time K-9 Bomb Unit, and modified the dedicated Homeless Outreach and Proactive 
Engagement team from an overtime basis to 11 full-time officers. On September 29, 2021, the 
Council approved the Second Amendment with the LACMTA to increase the maximum allowable 
compensation by $21,526,518 from $369,330,499 to $390,857,017.   
 
In accordance with Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.5(b)2, Council approval of the 
proposed amendments are required because Council approved the original agreement and 
subsequent amendments.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
Approval of the recommendations stated in this report will authorize the Los Angeles Police 
Department (Department) to execute the Third Amendment to Contract No. C-129255 with the Los 
Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) authorizing an increase to 
expenditures by $38,628,480, from $390,857,017 to $429,485,497. In addition, the 
recommendations authorize the Department to execute a Fourth Amendment with the LACMTA 
that incorporates language requiring employees to comply with the COVID-19 vaccination 
mandate.  All other terms remain the same.  Reimbursement for services provided will be deposited 
into Revenue Source Code 4603, Service to LACMTA.  There is no additional impact to the General 
Fund.   



CAO File No. PAGE 
0220-05356-0002  
0220-05356-0003 

3 

 
 

 
FINANCIAL POLICIES STATEMENT 
 
The recommendations stated in this report are in compliance with the City’s Financial Policies in 
that the City will be reimbursed for services provided, based on the full cost of operations.   
 
 
MWS:DP:04220098c 
 
 
Attachments 


























